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2001 WISCONSIN ACT 94

AN ACT to repeal 865.08 (1) (a) 1., 2. and 3.; atwrenumber and amend 865.08 (1) (intro.) and 865.08 (1) (a)
(intro.) of the statuteslating to: who may be appointed personal representative in informal administration.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sentativefails to qualify the personal representative shall
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: be either-aany of the following:
. : 1. A bank ortrust company that sntitled to exercise
Section 1. 865.08 (1) (intro.) of the statutes is ., = oo .
renumberedisS.08 (1) (ac) and amended toreac: G AR 0 T o ore o the
865.08(1) (ac) Upon receipt of an application and P '

- L : deceasedyra

makingthe determinations required by s. 865.07, the pro .
bateregistrar may enter a statemehtnformal adminis 2. A n_atural person who _has the consent of all "f“?r
tration,admit a will to informal probatand-mayappoint eshtegbartlej, othelr_f'thn czjedltors of theceased, and is:
the personal representative nominated by the wiill whols not disqualified under s. 856.23.
requestedy theinterested parties, subject to qualifica SECTION 3. 865.08 (1) (a) 1., 2. and 3. of the stafutes
tion and acceptance. arerepealed. - L

SecTION 2. 865.08 (1) (a) (intro.) ofhe statutes is SECT'O.N 4. ln'.t'a] applllcabllllty. - .
renumbered865.08 (1) (am) (intro.) and amended to (1) This act first applies to mforma}l administrations
read: c_ommencedis_ a result o_tﬂeaths occurring on thefet-

865.08(1) (am) (intro.) -Wheréf no personal repre tive date of this subsection.
sentativas named orwherié thenamed personal repre

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 1999-00 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



